San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: JUNE 2013

Case #

13-274
13-275
13-276

13-277
13-278
13-279

13-280

13-281
13-283
13-282

Reported
6/1/13
6/2/13
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/4/13
6/4/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/6/13
6/7/13
6/8/13
6/9/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/11/13
6/11/13
6/11/13

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv

No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents
Incident

Medical Aid

Incident

Suspicious Person
Soliciting

Disturbance

Vandalism

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage
Warrant

Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
No criminal incidents
Skateboarders on Campus
No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents
Vandalism

Grand Theft Auto Recovery
Grand Theft Auto
Suspicious Vehicle
Emergency Phone Hang-up

Suspicious Circumstance

Location

Campus Center
Physical Science
North Hall
Business Bldg
Parking Lot #11
Technical Bldg
Library

Grant Street
Grant Street
Esperanza

Mt. Vernon

Campus Center

HLS

Parking Lot #11
Parking Lot #11
Esperanza
Liberal Arts
Parking Lot #5

Date (s)
6/1/13
6/2/13
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/4/13
6/4/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/5/13
6/6/13
6/7/13
6/8/13
6/9/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/11/13
6/11/13
6/11/13

Time (s)

8:28am
9:53am
2:34pm
8:50pm
10:23am
3:21pm
10:37am
11:21am
11:58am
1:49pm
9:30pm

9:52pm

2:17pm
4:49pm
6:05pm
11:42am
1:42pm
5:48pm

Disposition

Report taken
Transported for treatment
Report taken
Unfounded
Advised

Unable to locate
Report taken
Cited

Cited

SBPD Handled
Cited

Unable to locate

Report taken
Report taken
Report taken
Unfounded

Area checked clear

Unable to locate

Last updated 7/1/2013
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District Police
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Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
6/11/13 Suspicious Vehicle Esperanza 6/11/13 9:37pm Unfounded

13-284 6/12/13 Incident Liberal Arts 6/12/13 3:27pm Report taken
6/12/13 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot #5 6/12/13 6:20pm Advised
6/12/13 Traffic Stop/Pedestrian Sign Mt. Vernon 6/12/13 8:30pm Advised
6/13/13 Suspicious Person CDC 6/13/13 8:30am Unfounded
6/13/13 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot #1 6/13/13 10:43am Cited
6/14/13 No criminal incidents 6/14/13
6/15/13 No criminal incidents 6/15/13
6/16/13 No criminal incidents 6/16/13

13-285 6/17/13 Burglary Technical Bldg 6/17/13 8:19am Report taken
6/17/13 Traffic Collision Liberal Arts 6/17/13 9:21am Parties exchanged info

13-286 6/17/13 Petty Theft Physical Science 6/17/13 8:20pm Report taken
6/18/13 No criminal incidents 6/18/13
6/19/13 Disturbance Cafeteria 6/19/13 10:21am Advised
6/19/13 Soliciting Parking Lot #10 6/19/13 11:52am Advised
6/19/13 Trespassing Planetarium 6/19/13 4:06pm Advised

13-287 6/19/13 Petty Theft Parking Lot #10 6/19/13 4:10pm Report taken
6/20/13 Suspicious Person Liberal Arts 6/20/13 1:10pm Unable to locate
6/20/13 Suspicious Circumstance Parking Lot #2 6/20/13 2:37pm Area checked clear
6/20/13 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #1 6/20/13 9:15pm Unable to locate
6/21/13 No criminal incidents 6/21/13

13-288 6/22/13 Burglary College Drive 6/22/13 7:50pm Report taken
6/23/13 No criminal incidents 6/23/13

Last updated 7/1/2013
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6/24/13 Suspicious Vehicle KVCR 6/24/13 8:35am Advised
13-289 6/25/13 Suspicious Person Esperanza 6/25/13 2:14pm Arrested
13-290 6/26/13 Suspicious Circumstance Campus Center 6/26/13 10:17am Cited
13-291 6/26/13 Suspicious Person Police Station 6/26/13 10:46am Cited

6/26/13 Suspicious Person Art Building 6/26/13 11:19am Unfounded
13-292 6/26/13 Petty Theft HLS 6/26/13 5:34pm Cited
13-293 6/27/13 Suspicious Person Liberal Arts 6/27/13 1:36pm Cited

6/28/13 No criminal incidents 6/28/13

6/29/13 No criminal incidents 6/29/13

6/30/13 No criminal incidents 6/30/13

Last updated 7/1/2013
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