Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	6/1/13	No criminal incidents		6/1/13		
	6/2/13	No criminal incidents		6/2/13		
13-274	6/3/13	Incident	Campus Center	6/3/13	8:28am	Report taken
13-275	6/3/13	Medical Aid	Physical Science	6/3/13	9:53am	Transported for treatment
13-276	6/3/13	Incident	North Hall	6/3/13	2:34pm	Report taken
	6/3/13	Suspicious Person	Business Bldg	6/3/13	8:50pm	Unfounded
	6/4/13	Soliciting	Parking Lot #11	6/4/13	10:23am	Advised
	6/4/13	Disturbance	Technical Bldg	6/4/13	3:21pm	Unable to locate
13-277	6/5/13	Vandalism	Library	6/5/13	10:37am	Report taken
13-278	6/5/13	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage	Grant Street	6/5/13	11:21am	Cited
13-279	6/5/13	Warrant	Grant Street	6/5/13	11:58am	Cited
	6/5/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza	6/5/13	1:49pm	SBPD Handled
13-280	6/5/13	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Mt. Vernon	6/5/13	9:30pm	Cited
	6/6/13	No criminal incidents		6/6/13		
	6/7/13	Skateboarders on Campus	Campus Center	6/7/13	9:52pm	Unable to locate
	6/8/13	No criminal incidents		6/8/13		
	6/9/13	No criminal incidents		6/9/13		
13-281	6/10/13	Vandalism	HLS	6/10/13	2:17pm	Report taken
13-283	6/10/13	Grand Theft Auto Recovery	Parking Lot #11	6/10/13	4:49pm	Report taken
13-282	6/10/13	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #11	6/10/13	6:05pm	Report taken
	6/11/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza	6/11/13	11:42am	Unfounded
	6/11/13	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Liberal Arts	6/11/13	1:42pm	Area checked clear
	6/11/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #5	6/11/13	5:48pm	Unable to locate

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	6/11/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza	6/11/13	9:37pm	Unfounded
13-284	6/12/13	Incident	Liberal Arts	6/12/13	3:27pm	Report taken
	6/12/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #5	6/12/13	6:20pm	Advised
	6/12/13	Traffic Stop/Pedestrian Sign	Mt. Vernon	6/12/13	8:30pm	Advised
	6/13/13	Suspicious Person	CDC	6/13/13	8:30am	Unfounded
	6/13/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #1	6/13/13	10:43am	Cited
	6/14/13	No criminal incidents		6/14/13		
	6/15/13	No criminal incidents		6/15/13		
	6/16/13	No criminal incidents		6/16/13		
13-285	6/17/13	Burglary	Technical Bldg	6/17/13	8:19am	Report taken
	6/17/13	Traffic Collision	Liberal Arts	6/17/13	9:21am	Parties exchanged info
13-286	6/17/13	Petty Theft	Physical Science	6/17/13	8:20pm	Report taken
	6/18/13	No criminal incidents		6/18/13		
	6/19/13	Disturbance	Cafeteria	6/19/13	10:21am	Advised
	6/19/13	Soliciting	Parking Lot #10	6/19/13	11:52am	Advised
	6/19/13	Trespassing	Planetarium	6/19/13	4:06pm	Advised
13-287	6/19/13	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #10	6/19/13	4:10pm	Report taken
	6/20/13	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	6/20/13	1:10pm	Unable to locate
	6/20/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #2	6/20/13	2:37pm	Area checked clear
	6/20/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #1	6/20/13	9:15pm	Unable to locate
	6/21/13	No criminal incidents		6/21/13		
13-288	6/22/13	Burglary	College Drive	6/22/13	7:50pm	Report taken
	6/23/13	No criminal incidents		6/23/13		

Case #	Donorted	Criminal Offense / Calle for Same	Location	Data (a)	Time (a)	Dianosition
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv		Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	6/24/13	Suspicious Vehicle	KVCR	6/24/13	8:35am	Advised
13-289	6/25/13	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	6/25/13	2:14pm	Arrested
13-290	6/26/13	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	6/26/13	10:17am	Cited
13-291	6/26/13	Suspicious Person	Police Station	6/26/13	10:46am	Cited
	6/26/13	Suspicious Person	Art Building	6/26/13	11:19am	Unfounded
13-292	6/26/13	Petty Theft	HLS	6/26/13	5:34pm	Cited
13-293	6/27/13	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	6/27/13	1:36pm	Cited
	6/28/13	No criminal incidents		6/28/13		
	6/29/13	No criminal incidents		6/29/13		
	6/30/13	No criminal incidents		6/30/13		

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition